

KINGSBURG TRANSFER CENTER

1535 AVENUE 392 KINGSBURG, CA 93631 | (559) 237-9425

Monday - Friday: 8:00am - 2:30pm | Closed for lunch 12:00pm-12:30pm

RATES ARE CHARGED BY VOLUMETRIC MEASUREMENT

Minimum load charge (non-residents): \$55 Minimum load charge (Kingsburg Residents): \$45

Rates:		<u>Charges Per Unit:</u>	
General refuse:	\$28/yard	Small E-waste:	\$25/item
C&D (construction):	\$45/yard	Large E-waste:	\$100/item
Greenwaste (non-resident):	\$24/yard	Computer Towers & Monitors:	\$20/item
Greenwaste (resident):	\$18/yard	Household Bulky Items:	\$45/item
	•	White Goods (Appliances):	\$40/item

Mattresses:

Kingsburg residents can drop off up to 3 units per day Monday - Friday free of charge. Please note, a box spring counts as a single unit.

Tires:

Passenger: \$15/ea. Oversized: \$30/ea.

Materials Not Accepted:

- Motor oil
- Batteries
- Asbestos
- Hazardous waste of any kind
- 55 gallon drums
- Treated wood of any kind
- Creosote
- Pesticides
- Liquid waste

Transfer Station Rules:

Upon arrival, pull forward to stop sign and our scale attendant will provide assistance in a timely manner. The speed limit is 5 mph. Children are not permitted outside of the vehicle while unloading. Close toed shoes are required.

MID VALLEY DISPOSAL IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE TO VEHICLES OCCURING ON THIS SITE.